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Addendum No. ADD05 to the Subsidy Contract 
for implementation of the project

SKHU/1601/1.1/267

Acronym: 
LIVING HERITAGE

Project title:
Enhacement of the ancient cultural cross border heritage profile of historical Nógrád

within the 
Interrég V-A Slovakia-Hungary Cooperation Programme

concluded between

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade
acting as the Managing Authority ôf the Interreg V-A Slovakia-Hungary Cooperation
Programme (hereinafter referred to as the Managing Authority)
Address: 1027 Budapest, Bern rakpart47., Hungary
Taxnumber: 15311344-1-41

on one hand,

and

Mesto Fiľakovo
Address: 98601 Fiľakovo, Radničná 25, Slovakia
Tax number: 2021115052
Represented by: Atilla Agócs, Mayor 
acting as the Lead Beneficiary

on the other hand.

The following provisions of the Subsidy Contract concluded for the implementation of the above- 
mentioned project within the Interreg V-A Slovakia-Hungary Cooperation Programme on 
10/01/2018 between the above parties, are hereby amended as follows:



SUBJECT OF THE AMENDMENT:

1. Article 2 point 2.2

Project end dáte: 30.11.2023

2. Article 4 point 4.14 of the Subsidy Contract is modified as follows:

The Lead Beneficiary shall request the reimbursement of the EU contribution on the basis of 
the following table:

Reporting periód

Deadline for submission of 
the Project reports and 

Applications for 
Reimbursement

Indícative spending 
forecast of ERDF 

contribution (EUR)

1 01/09/2017-31/12/2017 31/03/2018 0,00 €

2 01/01/2018-30/04/2018 29/07/2018 16 590,46 €

3 01/05/2018 - 31/08/2018 29/11/2018 125 768,65 €

4 01/09/2018-31/12/2018 31/03/2019 9 966,63 €

5 01/01/2019-30/04/2019 29/07/2019 83 748,60 €

6 01/05/2019-31/08/2019 29/11/2019 453 660,05 €

7 01/09/2019-31/12/2019 30/03/2020 1 106 546,19 €

8 01/01/2020 - 30/04/2020 29/07/2020 0,00 €

9 01/05/2020 - 31/08/2020 29/11/2020 0,00 €

10 01/09/2020-30/11/2020 28/02/2021 0,00 €

11 01/12/2020- 30/11/2023 28/02/2024 10 200,00 €

Total 1 806 480,58 €

3. Annex I of the Subsidy Contract is modified as follows:

Chapter 6 - Activity plaň

Modifications related to the Activity plaň are listed in the annex 1 to the Addendum No. ADD05 
of the Subsidy Contract.

Project budget per Beneficiary - B2

Modifications related to the B2 budget are listed in the annex 2 to the Addendum No. ADD05 of 
the Subsidy Contract.
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The modification of the Subsidy Contract doesn’t affect the main purpose of the project 
approved by the Monitoring Committee.

AH other provisions of the originál Subsidy Contract other than the above defined one remain 
unchanged and effective. The present amendment shall enter into force on the dáte on which it 
is signed by all the parties. This Amendment to the Subsidy Contract is signed in three originál 
copies; of which one remains at the LB and two originál cbpies háve to be returned to the JS.

Plače and dáte: Plače and dáte:

Annexes to the Addendum No. ADD05 of the Subsidy Contract:

I. Modified Annex I of the Subsidy Contract

Project form

Project budget - B2 - payment forecast
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Project iD: SKHU/1601/1.1/267 Project 
acronym: M

.LIVING HERITAGE

Lead Benefictary: Mesto Fiľakovo

Modification ID: ADD05

*4 Interreg H
w Slovakia-Hungary

Project form
(Annex I. of the Subsidy contract)

Title of the 
project

■ ■

Enhacement of the ancient cuitural cross border heritage profile of historical 
Nógrád

*
Priority axis 1. - Náture & Culture

Specific 
objective 
Action

1.1 - To increase the attractiveness of the border area
1.1 /19 - Supporting the cooperation and development of cultural heritage sites 
(e.g. heritage renewal strategies, studies and plans, reconstruction, building of 
small complementary mfrastructure to site signage, visitor centres, etc.).

■Total budget

National 
contribution

Štart dáte of " 
project |

EU contribution

..... .............. ....... .............. ..................... . .....................................
2 125 271,30 EUR

Hungary

1 806 480,58 EUR

119 026,55 EUR.
226 810,27 EUR

91 980,45 EUR

Slovakia

Own public 
contribution

107 783,72 EUR

91 980,45 EUR

Own priváte 
contribution 0,00 EUR

01/09/2017

Ouration of the project 
(in month);

End dáte of project

75

30/11/2023
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Project 1D: SKHU/1601/1.1/267
Project 
acronyrri: LIVING HERITAGE

Lead Beneficiary: Mesto Fiľakovo_________________________________________________

Modification ID: ADD05 _______ ____________________________________________

1. Project partnership

Rolelji
p

Official name of the 
organization 

(in originál lanauage) a

Mesto Fiľakovo

>j Country
i
i NUTS III región
| or equivalent

NUTS V 
setttement(s)

LB Slovakia
Banskobystrický 
samosprávny kraj Fiľakovo

n
BI

B2 ,•ľ.

Bátonyterenye Város 
Ônkormányzata
Bukki Nemzeti Park 
Igazgatóság

" Hungary

■ Hungary

Nógrád vármegye

Heves vármegye

Bátonyterenye

Eger

B3 Obec šiatorská Bukovinka
* i*

' Slovakia
Banskobystrický 
samosprávny kraj Radzovce

Project reporting periods
[ 
i

n
From dáte 1 To dáte i Reporting deadline

1 01/09/2017 31/12/2017 31/03/2018

2 01/01/2018 30/04/2018 29/07/2018

3 01/05/2018 31/08/2018 29/11/2018

4 01/09/2018 31/12/2018 31/03/2019

5 01/01/2019 30/04/2019 29/07/2019
, .6?3

01/05/2019 31/08/2019 29/11/2019

7 01/09/2019 31/12/2019 30/03/2020

8 01/01/2020 30/04/2020 29/07/2020

9 01/05/2020 31/08/2020 29/11/2020

10 01/09/2020 30/11/2020 28/02/2021

11 01/12/2020 30/11/2023 28/02/2024
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